

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JOHN CHRISTOPHER STABILE

Petitioner,

CASE NO.: SC01-2053

Lower Tribunal No.: 5D00-2427

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

-----/

ON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA
FIFTH DISTRICT

AMENDED BRIEF OF PETITIONER

JAMES DICKSON CROCK, ESQUIRE

Florida Bar No. 307051

444 Seabreeze Blvd.

Suite 650

Daytona Beach, FL 32118

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NUMBER</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	1
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6
POINT ONE	
ARGUMENT	8
<u>POINT ONE ON APPEAL - POINT ONE</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO DISQUALIFY THE STATE ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	
CONCLUSION	22
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	22
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	23

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NUMBER

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

Fifth Amendment	8
Sixth Amendment	8
Fourteenth Amendment	8

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION

Article I, Section 9	8
Article 5, Section 17	9

CASES CITED

<u>Bogle v. State</u> , 655 So.2d 1103 (Fla. 1995)	20
<u>Castro v. State</u> , 597 So.2d 259 (Fla. 1992)	16,17,20
<u>In Re Ockrassa</u> , 165 Ariz. 576, 799 P 2d.1350 (Ariz. 1990)	10
<u>Mackey v. State</u> , 548 So.2d 904 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	17
<u>Meggs v. McClure</u> , 538 So.2d 518 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	19
<u>New Mexico v. Barnett</u> , 965 P.2d 323 (New Mexico Court of Appeals 1998)	10,14,16,17,
<u>Pitts v. State</u> , 787 So.2d 195 (Fla. 2d DCA 2001)	14,15
<u>Reaves v. State</u> , 574 So.2d 105 (Fla. 1991)	16,20
<u>Rogers vs.State</u> , 783 So.2d 980 (Fla. 2001)	16,19,20
<u>State v. Cote</u> , 538 So.2d 1356 (Fla. 5th DCA 1989)	19

<u>State ex rel. Meyers v. Tippecanoe County Court,</u> 432 N.E. 2nd 1237 (Ind. 1982)	10
<u>State v. Fitzpatrick,</u> 464 So.2d 1185 (1985)	17
<u>State v. Hursey,</u> 861 P.2d 615 (Ariz. 1993)	10,16,18,20
<u>State vs. Stenger,</u> 760 P.2d 357 (Wash. 1988)	10,11
<u>State of West Virginia ex rel. Charles Garland Keenan</u> <u>vs. Hatcher,</u> 557 S.E. 2d 361 (West Virginia 2001)	10,13,19

STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITY

FS 775.082	8
FS 27.181	9
Rules Regulating the Florida Bar, Rule 4-1.9	12
